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Pack-size
20 Litre / 1 Litre Plastic Container

       TEST

Appearance
Density, kg/L  @ 15°C
Viscosity, cSt @ 40°C
  @ 100°C
Viscosity Index
Flash Point, COC, °C
Pour Point °C
Borderline Pumping Pass, °C
Total Base Number, mg KOH/g
Carbon Residue, Conradson, %
Foaming Characteristics
 All Sequences, After Settling

ASTM
TEST METHOD

Visual
D-1298
D-445
D-445
D-2270
D-92
D-97

D-3829
D-2896
D-524

D-892

SAE
15W40
Amber
0.888
107.3
14.2
136
222
-27
-20
11.8
0.04

Nil

The data shown is typical value and may vary.

821 All Fleet Engine Oil
Features and Benefits
• Reduces fuel consumption by improving 

engine efficiency.
• Protects engines from carbon residues, 

varnish, and sludge due to excellent 
oxidation stability and corrosion protection.

• Extends oil-change interval and service life 
of  light and heavy-duty vehicles.

• Meets the stringent performance requirements of most heavy-duty diesel engine 
manufacturers.

• Meets almost all car manufacturers’ requirements. 

Recommended Applications
• For lubrication of all gasoline car engines and heavy-duty diesel car engines requiring 

API SJ/CH-4 or earlier specification.
• For fleet of commercial vehicles such as buses, trucks, taxi, etc. 
• Always check the owner’s manual for basic maintenance requirements for the car 

engine such as API requirement, recommended oil-change interval/mileage, etc.
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